

(  
ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10606/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 19/02/2010 in CWJC No.15181/2007 dated 29/11/2011 in LPA No.593/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BIHAR STATE FINANCIAL CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. RAJA CONTINENTAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.P. Jha,Adv.  
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy,Adv.  
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha,Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Kumar Jha,Adv.  
Mr. Dileep Pillai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Giri,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Krishna Kumar,Adv.  
  
Mr. Abhijeet Sinha,Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Arun,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 10.01.2014.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)  
| | COURT MASTER