

|
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10606/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 29/11/2011 in LPA No.593/2010 of
the HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BIHAR STATE FINANCIAL CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. RAJA CONTINENTAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Samridhi Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Arun Oberoi, Adv.

Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We find no merit in this petition since the Division Bench
has only remitted the matter to the Single Judge for considering
the same on merits.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

It is made clear that we are not expressing any opinion on
the merits of the case.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|